Rankin Borough Borough Council Meeting





Absent With Cause:

Tuesday September 10, 2024 7:00 PM

Call to Order:

The President of Council called the meeting to order at

Roll Call: Cinnamon Coprich Glenn Ford Aaron Gibson Walter Sewell Gaye Velar

Pledge of Allegiance

Announcement: The Meeting is being recorded only for the transcription of the minutes.

Agenda: A motion to approve the agenda as presented.

Minutes: A motion to approve the meeting minutes from the council meetings held August 27, 2024 as presented

Public Comment on Agenda Items: (3 Minute Limit)

New Business:

1. A motion to approve and adopt **Resolution 24-08**

A RESOLUTION OF THE BOROUGH OF RANKIN, ALLEGHENY COUNTY, COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA REQUESTING FUNDS FROM THE REDEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY OF ALLEGHENY COUNTY ("RAAC") IN THE AMOUNT OF \$300,000.00 FOR THE RANKIN RECREATION SITE IMPROVEMENTS

- 2. A motion to approve and adopt the Rankin Borough Non-Uniform Pension Plan 2025 Minimum Municipal Obligation as presented
- **3.** A motion to approve and adopt the Rankin Borough Police Pension Plan 2025 Minimum Municipal Obligation as presented
- 4. A motion to approve and pay the bills as presented.

Committee Reports:

- → Solicitor's Report
- → Engineer Report
- → DPW Report
- → Police Regionalization Report
- → Mayor's Report
- → EMS Report
- → Fire Report
- → Code Report

Rankin Borough Borough Council Meeting Agenda



Tuesday September 9, 2024 7:00 PM

→ Acting Secretary's Report

A motion to approve the committee reports as presented.

Announcements:

Public Comment: Please State Name & Address (3 Minute Limit)

Adjournment: A motion to adjourn the meeting at